Attachment: List of OEPA Enterprise-Wide Initiatives and Current/Potential Projects

Enterprise-Wide Initiative

County’s Data Portal
Annual Strategic Research Plan
Countywide Data Governance
Development of Enterprise Integrated Data Platform
Guidelines to Update Health Equity ZIP Codes
Countywide Capacity Assessment
Program Inventory
- Complete List of Programs
- Evidence of Effectiveness for Each Program
Strategic Performance Framework (Metrics for County Strategic Plan)

Completed/Current Project

Community Survey for Housing Blueprint
Wage Theft Dashboard
Data Analysis for Equity Indicators Report
Predictive Analytics for Homelessness Prevention Program
Assessment of County Community Engagement Efforts
Economic Analysis of Increasing Neurodivergent Public Workforce
Metrics Support for Community Corrections Partnership
Evaluation of Recovery Action Fund for Tomorrow Program (RAFT)
Measurement & Evaluation (M&E) Framework for Shared Housing for
Older Adults Program
Evaluation of Shallow Rent Subsidy Program (SRSP)
M&E Framework for Alternatives to Incarceration Initiative
Evaluation of Family Income for Empowerment Program

* Completed

Pipeline of Potential Projects (Not Yet Started/Being Discussed)

Evaluation of Climate Action Programs and Policies
Evaluation of Incentives to Recover Wage Theft Judgements
Interest Survey for Employee Vehicle Purchasing Program
Evaluation of Immigrant Rights Legal Defense Program
M&E Framework for Gun Violence Reduction Work Plan
Evaluation of Homelessness Diversion Services

Evaluation of Behavioral Health Policies (CARE Act/SB 43)
Evaluation of Workplace Justice Fund

County
Partners
FG3
FG3
FG3
HHSA
FG3
FG3
PSG
HHSA
HHSA

HHSA
PSG/HHSA/FG3
HHSA

Dashboard for Community Based Organization Feedback Loop on the Regional

Decarbonization Framework
2024 Update to Equity Impact Indicators

Expected
Completion
Continuous
Continuous
Continuous

04/2024

04/2024

06/2024

06/2024
Continuous
TBD

Completion Date
(Actual/Expected)
08/2023*
10/2023*
02/2024*
07/2024
07/2024
12/2024
12/2024
06/2025
11/2026

11/2026
10/2027
03/2028

County
Partners
LUEG
FG3
FG3
PSG
PSG
HHSA
HHSA
FG3
LUEG

FG3

Note: Items in this list could be at early stages of discussion/development and they could be unfunded.



