

## Attachment: List of OEPA Enterprise-Wide Initiatives and Current/Potential Projects

Enterprise-Wide Initiative	Expected Completion
County's Data Portal	Continuous
Annual Strategic Research Plan	Continuous
Countywide Data Governance	Continuous
Development of Enterprise Integrated Data Platform	04/2024
Guidelines to Update Health Equity ZIP Codes	04/2024
Countywide Capacity Assessment	06/2024
Program Inventory	06/2024
- Complete List of Programs	Continuous
- Evidence of Effectiveness for Each Program	
Strategic Performance Framework (Metrics for County Strategic Plan)	TBD

Completed/Current Project	County Partners	Completion Date (Actual/Expected)
Community Survey for Housing Blueprint	FG3	08/2023*
Wage Theft Dashboard	FG3	10/2023*
Data Analysis for Equity Indicators Report	FG3	02/2024*
Predictive Analytics for Homelessness Prevention Program	HHSA	07/2024
Assessment of County Community Engagement Efforts	FG3	07/2024
Economic Analysis of Increasing Neurodivergent Public Workforce	FG3	12/2024
Metrics Support for Community Corrections Partnership	PSG	12/2024
Evaluation of Recovery Action Fund for Tomorrow Program (RAFT)	HHSA	06/2025
Measurement & Evaluation (M&E) Framework for Shared Housing for Older Adults Program	HHSA	11/2026
Evaluation of Shallow Rent Subsidy Program (SRSP)	HHSA	11/2026
M&E Framework for Alternatives to Incarceration Initiative	PSG/HHSA/FG3	10/2027
Evaluation of Family Income for Empowerment Program	HHSA	03/2028

\* Completed

Pipeline of Potential Projects (Not Yet Started/Being Discussed)	County Partners
Evaluation of Climate Action Programs and Policies	LUEG
Evaluation of Incentives to Recover Wage Theft Judgements	FG3
Interest Survey for Employee Vehicle Purchasing Program	FG3
Evaluation of Immigrant Rights Legal Defense Program	PSG
M&E Framework for Gun Violence Reduction Work Plan	PSG
Evaluation of Homelessness Diversion Services	HHSA
Evaluation of Behavioral Health Policies (CARE Act/SB 43)	HHSA
Evaluation of Workplace Justice Fund	FG3
Dashboard for Community Based Organization Feedback Loop on the Regional Decarbonization Framework	LUEG
2024 Update to Equity Impact Indicators	FG3

Note: Items in this list could be at early stages of discussion/development and they could be unfunded.